Michael Ligon Joins Entrepreneur.com's Leadership Network

Entrepreneur's Leadership Network Is an Exclusive Program Where Selected Industry Experts Provide Expert Advice and Contributions to Entrepreneur.com



Entreprendit Leadership Network Leadership Network



Florida, **Miami**, **Apr 3**, **2021** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - The Ligon Group's Michael Ligon, Award-Winning Real Estate Coach & REI's Top Entrepreneur to Follow; cofounder of the Ligon Group & Published Author, has joined the Entrepreneurs Leadership Network.

As a Leadership Network contributor, Michael will be providing his knowledge and expert advice regarding real estate, real estate investing, and business building. He will also be creating new and unique articles and content for Entrepreneur.com's millions of engaged readers.

Michael Ligon is the co-founder of the Ligon Group of companies. The Ligon Group is a full-service real estate conglomerate that houses a real estate brokerage, investing firm, distance learning center, and their flagship coaching brand the Ligon Brothers. Michael and his brother David are collectively referred to as The Ligon Brothers and they're widely praised for their coaching programs and contributions in real estate and real estate investing. Together they created several unique methods of investing in real estate as well as an online learning center in which to teach their programs. They are also published authors, speakers and have recently been voted one of the top four entrepreneurs to follow in 2021, succeeded only by industry juggernauts, Grant Cardone, Tai Lopez, and Jesse Itzler. The Ligon Brothers have over fifteen years of real estate investing experience and with their expert leadership and mentoring programs; they've helped newcomers all over the Nation fulfill their dreams of becoming real estate investors.

Michael Ligon was vetted and selected by a review committee based on the depth and diversity of his experience. Criteria for acceptance include a track record of successfully impacting business growth metrics, as well as personal and professional achievements and honors.

"I'm privileged to be able to provide my knowledge and expertise in real estate and business building to Entrepreneur.com. It's my hope that through my articles and expert contributions that I'll assist in educating the next generation of young entrepreneurs". – Michael Ligon | @mikecligon

About Entrepreneurs Leadership Network.

The Entrepreneur Leadership Network is an exclusive program where selected industry experts can reach Entrepreneur.com's millions of engaged readers. For over four decades, Entrepreneur Media Inc. has been the premier content provider for and about entrepreneurs with small and midsize businesses worldwide. Readers look to us as the definitive source for building, managing, and growing their businesses.

About Michael Ligon & The Ligon Group/Ligon Brothers

Michael Ligon is an Award-Winning Real Estate Coach & REI's Top Entrepreneur to Follow; cofounder of the Ligon Group & Published Author. He's best described as an Inquisitive Polymath. His sophophilic personality has provided him with a vast insight into a plethora of subjects. His extensive appetite for knowledge has made him a recognized pundit in the world of Real Estate. He has received numerous accolades for his Mentorships and Wisdom pertaining to Investing, Real Estate Contract Law, Negotiations, and various Real Estate Practices.

Michael and David Ligon are collectively known as The <u>Ligon Brothers</u>. The Ligon Brothers are wealth creation specialists, consultants, and real estate investors. As Real Estate Investors They developed LYNKTM Real Estate and created the Real Estate Connector MethodTM and The MLS Digital Flipping MethodTM each being a unique system for real estate investing. In addition to their award-winning programs, they are also the Authors of The Real Estate Connector Method, a guide to Wholesaling Real Estate & Wolf Secrets a playbook for mastering any negotiation and closing any deal. As Consultants their extensive experience in real estate and house flipping has made them the go-to guys for consulting on a variety of home improvement and house remodeling television series and documentaries.

Media Contact

Anthony Turner

ad@LigonBrothers.com

Source: The Ligon Group, LLC

See on IssueWire